ト
リ
マ
ポ
テ
ン
シ
ョ

器
用
■品名構成　PART NUMBER COMPOSITION
単回転型　表面実装トリマ　Single-Turn Surface Mount Trimmers
カ
タ
ロ
グ
を
ご
利
用
い
た
だ
く
に
あ
た
り
RoHS 指令対応    RoHS compliant
■特徴
●バリエーションが豊富
●密封構造につき各種洗浄液による洗浄可能
●自動搭載対応が可能（テーピング）
●はんだディップフロー／リフローによるはんだ付け可能
■ Features
● Wide variations.
●Sealed to withstand immersion cleaning processes with various
cleaning agent.
● Suitable for automated mounting (Taping).
● Designed for flow, reflow soldering.
		  製品形状			   梱包形態
		  Shape of product			  Form of packaging
	 調整方向 		  端子形状	 テーピング（リール）		 バラ箱詰め（ビニール袋）
	Adjustment position	 Shape of terminals	 Taping (reel)		  Boxing (Vinyl pack)
			   A：J リード
G 43 AT		  ー
		  	 A：J hook
			   B：ガルウィング
G 43 BT
		  ー
			   B：Gull wing
			   C：スルーホール用	 ー		  G 43 C
			   C：Through hole
	 Side adjustment 		 SA： リード	 G 43 SAT1		  ー
			   SA：J hook
G43AT,BT :
	 梱包数量
500pcs/reel
                Number in package			   　　　　　1000pcs/box
				    G43SAT1:
				    750pcs/reel
G43  	 　    　A  T	 　B 	 　         102
■品名一覧表　LIST OF PART NUMBERS
抵抗変化特性
　B：直線性
Resistance taper
   B：Linear
公称抵抗値（3 桁）
Nominal resistance value（3digits）
□□　　□ 	 記号	 乗数
	Code	 Multiplier
	 0	 ×100
	 1	 ×101
	 2	 ×102
	 …	 …
	 6	 ×106
乗数
Multiplier
抵抗値（単位　Ω）
Resistance (Unit Ω )
	 10 Ω	 20 Ω	 50 Ω	 100 Ω	 200 Ω

	 1MΩ	 105	 2MΩ	 205	  ー	 ー
GF063  	       U  T	 　 B 	 　         102K
■品名構成　PART NUMBER COMPOSITION
製品形状
P,W,U,P1：上面調整
X,X1,S,S1,V：側面調整
Product shape
P,W,U,P1：Top adjustment
X,X1,S,S1,V：Side adjustment
梱包形態
　T	 ：テーピング（リール）
　T2	 ：テーピング（つづら折り）
　無印	 ：バラ袋詰め
Form of packaging
　T	 ：Taping (reel type)
　T2	 ：Taping (ammo pack type)
　Blank	：Vinyl pack
抵抗変化特性
　B：直線性
Resistance taper
 B：Linear
公称抵抗値（3 桁）
Nominal resistance value（3digits）
□□　　□ 	 記号	 乗数
	Code	 Multiplier
	 0	 ×100
	 1	 ×101
	 2	 ×102
	 …	 …
	 6	 ×106
乗数
Multiplier
抵抗値（単位　Ω）
Resistance (Unit Ω )
《標準公称抵抗値》
《Nominal resistance value》
■特徴
●種類が豊富
●高性能、高信頼性 ( マルチ接点ワイパーを採用 )
●自動調整対応タイプにつき、調整用ドライバーの挿入が容易
●密封構造につき、各種洗浄液による洗浄が可能
●シャフト径が大きく、市販の調整ドライパー使用可
■ Features
● wide variety of models available.
● Excellent performance and high reliability with precious metal,
multi-contact wiper design.
● Cross slot design allows automatic machine adjustment.
●Sealed to withstand immersion cleaning processes with various
cleaning agent.
●Large dia. shaft helps to use commercially available adjustment
drivers.
ト
リ
マ
ポ
テ
ン
シ
ョ
メ
ー
タ
GF063 Series
単回転型　サーメットトリマ　Single-Turn Cermet Trimmers
GF063 Series
■品名構成　PART NUMBER COMPOSITION
シリーズ名   Series name
33
K : ± 10( 全抵抗値許容差 )
K : ± 10
(Total resistance toierance)
ポ

● Wide variety of models available.（Optional metal shafts
available）
■品名構成　PART NUMBER COMPOSITION
GF12  	    P	  5      S        B               102
製品形状
P     ：上面調整
X, S：側面調整
金属シャフト有無＆長さ
O   ：金属シャフト無し
5   ： 金属シャフト 5mm 付き
10：金属シャフト 10mm 付き
シャフト形状
S：S 溝
　F：F 溝
Product shape
P     ：Top adjustment
X, S：Side adjustment
O   ：Without metal shaft
5   ：With 5mm length metal
        shaft
10：With 10mm length metal
        shaft
Shap of shft
　S：Slot
　F：Flat
抵抗変化特性
　B：直線性
Resistance taper
 B：Linear
公称抵抗値（3 桁）
Nominal resistance value（3digits）
□□　　□ 	 記号	 乗数
	Code	 Multiplier
	 0	 ×100
	 1	 ×101
	 2	 ×102
	 …	 …
	 6	 ×106
乗数
Multiplier